

91
jdt.

10.06.2022
jb.

**CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI**

W.P.A. 1242 of 2022

Mr. Alok Sah
... For the Petitioners

Mr. Hirak Barman
Momenur Rahaman
... For the State

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks
accommodation to submit a report in the matter.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on
15th June, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)