

**CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI**

75
15.06.2022
Ct. No.2
b.das

WPA 1242 of 2022

Mr. Kunaljit Bhattacharjee
Mr. Sandip Dutta
Mr. Alok Sah

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh
Mr. Momenur Rahman

...for the State.

The petitioners undertake to put in deficit court fees within a week from date.

The petitioners were appointed to the post of Auxiliary Fire Operator on contractual basis for Alipurduar district under West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services in terms G.O.s dated 26th May, 2017 and 24th October, 2017.

The grievance of the petitioners is that the authorities have not started training of the petitioners which was postponed by the authority by a letter dated 14th January, 2021 until further orders due to administrative problems, as indicated in the said letter.

The petitioners have prayed for a direction upon the concerned authority to start training forthwith.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks to submit a report in this regard. The Director General of Fire and Emergency Service, the 3rd respondent herein is directed

to submit a report with regard to the commencement of the said training on the adjourned date.

Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)