

10.08.2022
Ct. No.2
2.
g.b./S.A.

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

WPA 1242 of 2022

Subham Chakrabarty & Ors.

-vs-

State of W. B. & Ors.

Mr. Kunaljit Bhattacharjee
Mr. Sandeep Dutta
Mr. Alok Sah

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Subir Kumar Saha
Mr. Momenur Rahman

...for the State

The grievance of the writ petitioners is that after clearance of all hurdles, they got one letter whereunder they were intimated that the training would be given to them and thereafter appointment would be given to them. The date of the letter is 6th January, 2021 which is at page 42 being Annexure P/2 of the writ application. It is in the form of a notice. It was for the post of Auxiliary Fire Operator on contractual basis for Alipurduar District under West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services.

This court directs the Director General of West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services to start the training within a period of four weeks from the date of communication of this order.

Mr. Momenur Rahman, learned advocate for the State has also submitted that such direction may be passed by the court so that appropriate arrangement can be made for the petitioners and other persons who come under the notice dated 6th January, 2021 (Annexure P/2).

With the above observation and direction, this writ application is disposed of.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)