

12-07-2024

subha-14-16

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
CIRCUIT BENCH AT
JALPAIGURI**

WPA 223 of 2021

**Chiranjit Das & Ors.
-Vs-
The State of W.B. & Ors.**

With

WPA 2399 of 2023

**Sourav Biswas
-vs-
The State of W.B.&Ors.
With
WPA 1242 of 2022**

**Subham Chakrabarty and ors.
-vs-
The State of West Bengal and ors.**

Mr. Arijit Ghosh
Mrs. Swarnali Ghosh Sengupta
Ms. Anagana Rakshit
... for the petitioner in WPA 223/21.

Mr. Arnab Saha
Mr. Rajan Rai
...for the petitioner in WPA 2399/2021.

Mr. Hirak Barman
Ms. Bedashruti Bose
... for the State in WPA 223/2021.

Mr. Jagriti Mishra
Ms. Ananya Bhattacharya
Ms. Mrinmayee Das
... for the respondent no. 2.

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury
... for the private respondent in
WPA 2399/2021

Learned advocate appearing for the State prays for an accommodation to produce the records of the case as directed in the order dated 23.04.2024 and 09.07.2024.

The writ petition be listed under the same heading in the first week of the next available Circuit Bench, when the State would comply with the aforesaid orders.

All parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the Official Website of the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)