

Item 25.03.2026  
No. 19,  
20 &  
21

Ct  
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA  
HIGH COURT  
AT JALPAIGURI  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

**WPA NO. 223 of 2021**

**Chranjit Das & ors.**

**Vs**

**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With**

**WPA NO. 1242 of 2022  
Subham Chakrabarty & ors.**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With**

**WPA NO. 2399 of 2023  
Sourav Biswas**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Dr. Arjun Chowdhury,  
Ms. Sunayana Parveen.

... For the petitioner.

Let these matters appear on 27.03.2026 at 2

P.M.

***(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)***